

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3638 OF 2019

Late Ahilyabai Kakde Bahuudeshiy ShikshanPetitioner
Prasarak Mandal, Thr. President Sanjay D.
Kakde And Anr

V/S

All India Council For Technical Education, NewRespondent
Delhi Thr. Member Secretary And Others

Firdos Mirza Abdul Subhan Alpesh D. Deshmukh For
Petitioner

Pratik Ramesh Puri For/r-3 Nitin P. Lambat For/r-1 Gp/r-2. For
Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 2nd July, 2019

P.C. :

By Consent. S.O. to after 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)