



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3638 OF 2019

Late Ahilyabai Kakde Bahuuddeshiya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, through
its President and another

Vs.

All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi through its Member
Secretary and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Madhura Pande, Advocate h/f Mr. Abdul Subhan, Advocate for
petitioners.

Mr. S. S. Hulke, AGP for State.

Mr. P. R. Puri, Advocate for respondent No.3.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 05/05/2026

1. By this petition, the petitioners have challenged the impugned order under Annexure G mentioned by respondent No.1 All India Council for Technical Education, in the status report for the year 2019 and 2020.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners as well as respondent No.3 submitted that now nothing survives as approval is also granted subsequently, and therefore, the petition requires to be disposed of.

3. In view of the statement made by the learned counsel for the petitioners and respondent No.3, petition is **disposed of**, as nothing survives.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J)

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)